Taylor Mill Police Department

Nationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency
James E. Mills, Jr., Chief of Police

s

September Report for August 2023 submitted by the Police Dept.
.M

Motor Vehicle Accidents Reported:

Accidents without injuries: 18
Accidents with injuries: 0
Total 18
Citations
Kentucky Uniform Citations 90
Taylor Mill City Citations 0
Courtesy Notices 10
Total 100
Adult Offenses:
Alcohol Intoxication 2
Arson 0
Assaults 3
Auto Theft/Unauthorized Use of MV 0
Burglary 0
Criminal Mischief 0
Drugs / Drug Paraphernalia 6
DUI Arrest 2
Forgery / Counterfeiting 0
Fraud 0
Others 2
Sexual Offenses 0
Shoplifting 0
Theft (Except Auto Theft) 0
Traffic Violations 68
Vandalism / Criminal Mischief 0
Wanton Endangerment 0
Warrant 17

Total 100




Reports:

Death Investigation 1
E-Calls 2
Incident Reports 11
JC3 — Abuse Reports 1
Missing Person 0
Overdose / QRT Referrals 0
Total 15
Juvenile Incidents/Offenses:
JC-3 / Assault / Domestic Violence 4
Missing Person 0
Criminal Mischief / Damage 0
Sexual Offenses 2
Alcohol / Drug Related 0
Weapons (Handguns) 0
Abuse of a Teacher 0
Disorderly Conduct 0
Harassing Communications 0
Terroristic Threatening 0
Beyond Control of School 0
Crisis Intervention 1
Theft 3
Others 0
Total 10
Additional Information:
Alarm Drops 14
Arrests 24
Assists Other Agency Calls 2
Calls for Service 1430
Training Hours 0
Vacation / Business Checks 427

Respectfully submitted,

Sy

James E. Mills, Jr.
Chief of Police




Activity

Calls for Service

Criminal Investigations Opened
Non-Injury Collisions Investigated
Injury Collisions Investigated
Arrest Made

DUI Arrest

Warrants Served

Citations Issued

Speeding Citation Issued
Seatbelt Violations Issued
Total Drug Cases

Total Drug — Related Arrest
Criminal Case Clearance Rate

B Total Crimies - 11.20% Total Collisions - 15.65%
B Total Call Response - 1.739% [l Total Field Info - 0.000%

Total Crisis - 2.609%

Month

1430
N/A
18

28
17

90
15

w

N/A

Agency Activity

Total Citations - 55.65%
Total 1C32 - 5.217%

Year To Date

11445

1
106
11
163
11
85
750
87
30
11

4

1

B Total Courtesies - 7.826%

B Totzal Dispositions - 0.000%



