

Taylor Mill Police Department

Nationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency James E. Mills, Jr., Chief of Police

TO RESTRICT OF

September Report for August 2023 submitted by the Police Dept.

Motor Vehicle Accidents Reported:		
Accidents without injuries:		18
Accidents with injuries:		0
	Total	18

Citations		
Kentucky Uniform Citations		90
Taylor Mill City Citations		0
Courtesy Notices		10
	Total	100

Adult Offenses:		
Alcohol Intoxication		2
Arson		0
Assaults		3
Auto Theft/Unauthorized Use of MV		0
Burglary		0
Criminal Mischief		0
Drugs / Drug Paraphernalia		6
DUI Arrest		2
Forgery / Counterfeiting		0
Fraud		0
Others		2
Sexual Offenses		0
Shoplifting		0
Theft (Except Auto Theft)		0
Traffic Violations		68
Vandalism / Criminal Mischief		0
Wanton Endangerment		0
Warrant		17
	Total	100

Reports:		
Death Investigation		1
E-Calls		2
Incident Reports		11
JC3 – Abuse Reports		1
Missing Person		0
Overdose / QRT Referrals		0
	Total	15

Juvenile Incidents/Offenses:		
JC-3 / Assault / Domestic Violence		4
Missing Person		0
Criminal Mischief / Damage		0
Sexual Offenses		2
Alcohol / Drug Related		0
Weapons (Handguns)		0
Abuse of a Teacher		0
Disorderly Conduct		0
Harassing Communications		0
Terroristic Threatening		0
Beyond Control of School		0
Crisis Intervention		1
Theft		3
Others		0
	Total	10

Additional Information:		
Alarm Drops	14	
Arrests	24	
Assists Other Agency Calls	2	
Calls for Service	1430	
Training Hours	0	
Vacation / Business Checks	427	

Respectfully submitted,

San q.m J

James E. Mills, Jr. Chief of Police

Activity	<u>Month</u>	<u>Year To Date</u>
Calls for Service	1430	11445
Criminal Investigations Opened	N/A	1
Non-Injury Collisions Investigated	18	106
Injury Collisions Investigated	0	11
Arrest Made	28	163
DUI Arrest	2	11
Warrants Served	17	85
Citations Issued	90	750
Speeding Citation Issued	15	87
Seatbelt Violations Issued	7	30
Total Drug Cases	3	11
Total Drug – Related Arrest	1	4
Criminal Case Clearance Rate	N/A	1



Total Crisis - 2.609%

